LT6220/LT6221/LT6222
1
622012fb
For more information www.linear.com/LT6220/LT6221/LT6222
Typical Application
Single/Dual/Quad 60MHz,
20V/µs, Low Power, Rail-to-Rail Input
and Output Precision Op Amps

Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.)................... 300°C
(Note 1)
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT6220CS5#PBF LT6220CS5#TRPBF LTAFP 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6220IS5#PBF LT6220IS5#TRPBF LTAFP 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6220CS8#PBF LT6220CS8#TRPBF 6220 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT6220IS8#PBF LT6220IS8#TRPBF 6220I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT6221CDD#PBF LT6221CDD#TRPBF LADZ 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –65°C to 125°C
LT6221IDD#PBF LT6221IDD#TRPBF LADZ 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –65°C to 125°C
LT6221CS8#PBF LT6221CS8#TRPBF 6221 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT6221IS8#PBF LT6221IS8#TRPBF 6221I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT6222CGN#PBF LT6222CGN#TRPBF 6222 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT6222IGN#PBF LT6222IGN#TRPBF 6222I 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on nonstandard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/

REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
B 05/14 Added VOUT information to Typical Application.
Updated the Order Information table.
1
2
(Revision history begins at Rev B)
LT6220/LT6221/LT6222
22
622012fb
For more information www.linear.com/LT6220/LT6221/LT6222
 LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 2003
LT 0514 REV B • PRINTED IN USALinear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507  ●  www.linear.com/LT6220
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LT1498/LT1499 Dual/Quad 10MHz, 6V/µs Rail-to-Rail Input/
Output CLOAD Op Amps
High DC Accuracy, 475µV VOS(MAX) Max Supply Current 2.2mA/Amp,
Wide Supply Range, 2.2V to 30V
LT1800/LT1801/LT1802 Single/Dual/Quad 80MHz, 25V/µs,
Low Power Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Precision Op Amps
350µV VOS(MAX), 250nA IBIAS(MAX), Max Supply Current 2mA/Amp
LT1803/LT1804/LT1805 Single/Dual/Quad 85MHz, 100V/µs
Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Op Amps
2mV VOS(MAX), Max Supply Current 3mA/Amp
LT1806/LT1807 Single/Dual 325MHz, 140V/µs Rail-to-Rail Input/
Output Op Amps
High DC Accuracy, 550µV VOS(MAX) Max Low Noise 3.5nV/√Hz
Low Distortion –80dBc at 5MHz, Power Down (LT1806)
LT1809/LT1810 Single/Dual 180MHz, Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Op Amps 350V/µs Slew Rate, Low Distortion –90dBc at 5MHz,
Power Down (LT1809)
Related Parts
Typical Application
–